

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5792/2010

E.S.I CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAKINADA MUNICIPALITY & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.
- Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
- Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
- Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 is also present.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time is granted in that behalf.

Item No.92

-2-

Await return of notice in respect of respondent

Nos.2 and 3.

List again on 1.10.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR