

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1870/2011

E.S.I CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAKINANDA MUNICIPALITY AND ORS. COMMISSIONER & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 14-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sateesh G., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sateesh G., learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks adjournment of the matter submitting that he is entering appearance today.

In such circumstances, we are constrained to adjourn the matter.

List the matter as item No. 101 on Tuesday, 28th September, 2021.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER